a County Affiliate, or for which placement County receives consideration, County agrees 
to pay Contractor a referral fee as set forth below:  

1. For a Physician – Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000);  

2. For a Nurse Practitioner or Physician’s Assistant – Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000); 

3. Or as otherwise agreed upon in writing. 

This fee will be payable to Contractor prior to Professional’s first day of permanent 
employment. In the event a Professional is referred to County by a competitor of Contractor 
within two years of Contractor’s initial introduction of the Professional to County or within